# CH \$165.00 1584070

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		10/25/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacDaddy, LLC
Street Address:	6220 Shiloh Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1584076	TACO MAC	
Registration Number:	3196035	TACO MAC BUFFALO WINGS DRAUGHT EST. 1979	
Registration Number:	3838977	BREWNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	4597844	BREWU	
Registration Number:	4770180	EST. 1979	
Registration Number:	4642449	T.MAC	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52990.515156

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Sheesley

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0410

900520851

SIGNATURE:	//Steven Sheesley//
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GS\_TM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (MacDaddy, LLC)\_77046881\_2#page1.tif source=GS\_TM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (MacDaddy, LLC)\_77046881\_2#page2.tif source=GS\_TM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (MacDaddy, LLC)\_77046881\_2#page3.tif source=GS\_TM - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (MacDaddy, LLC)\_77046881\_2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0411

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 25, 2019, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of MACDADDY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of March 1, 2018, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of March 1, 2018, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6282/0506; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0412

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS					
Trademark	Owner	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TACO MAC	MACDADDY, LLC	73787109	13-MAR-1989	1584076	20-FEB-1990
TACO MAC BUFFALO WINGS DRAUGHT EST. 1979	MACDADDY, LLC	78685873	04-AUG-2005	3196035	09-JAN-2007
BREWNIVERSITY	MACDADDY, LLC	77758818	12-JUN-2009	3838977	24-AUG-2010
BREWU	MACDADDY, LLC	85767961	31-OCT-2012	4597844	02-SEP-2014
EST. 1979	MACDADDY, LLC	86301480	05-JUN-2014	4770180	07-JUL-2015
T.MAC	MACDADDY, LLC	86106242	30-OCT-2013	4642449	18-NOV-2014

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS			
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>		
TACO MAC  TACO MAC  TACO MAC	MACDADDY, LLC		

GS/TM- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (MacDaddy, LLC)  $77046881\,$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0414

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>
TM PALMAM QUI MERUIT FERAT TACO MAC BREWNIVERSITY	MACDADDY, LLC
Translation: TM LET HIM BEAR THE PALM WHO HAS EARNED IT TACO MAC BREW UNIVERSITY  TACO MAC BREW MACO MAC BREW MIVERSITY	
T'MAC	MACDADDY, LLC
WHERE CHICKEN WINGS ORIGINATED IN ATLANTA	MACDADDY, LLC
BREWNIVERSE	MACDADDY, LLC

GS/TM- Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (MacDaddy, LLC)  $77046881\,$ 

**RECORDED: 10/25/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0415